

PURE GOOD FOUNDATION

Workforce Development Initiative Eligibility Requirements

You must meet ALL of the following criteria to be eligible:

1. Organization eligibility

Organizations must be a nonprofit or non-governmental organization with recognized legal status in their respective country (equal to 501(c)(3) status under the United States Internal Revenue Code). See the country-specific nonprofit organization eligibility requirements

2. Location eligibility

Organizations should have a primary service area within 25 miles of a Pure Storage office located in (US-based) Bellevue, WA; Chicago, IL; Lehi, UT; Mountain View, CA; New York City, NY; (INTL-based) Dublin, Ireland; London or Staines, UK; Singapore; Melbourne or Sydney, Australia; Prague, Czech Republic).

3. Mission eligibility

In addition to the criteria above, eligible organizations must also operate on a not-for-profit basis and have a mission to benefit the local community through provision of training, education, and opportunity for career advancement for adults (18+) from minority populations and/or those from non-traditional education to career paths.

Any organization that does not meet the criteria outlined above for eligible nonprofit missions is ineligible for Pure Good's Workforce Development Initiative funding. Examples of ineligible organizations include, but are not limited to:

- Nonprofit organizations that have not obtained recognized legal status in their respective country;
- Governmental organizations or agencies, including governmental museums, international governmental organizations, and United Nations Entities;
- Schools, colleges and universities including formal educational institutions, nonprofit schools, and academic museums;
- Healthcare organizations including, but not limited to, hospitals, healthcare networks, health plans, ambulatory/outpatient healthcare organizations, nursing homes, retirement centers, assisted living, and home healthcare;
- Professional, commerce and trade associations;
- Professional and semi-professional sports organizations;
- Political, labor, and fraternal organizations; and,
- Individuals.





 $\textcircled{\sc c}2020$ Pure Storage, the Pure P Logo, and the marks on the Pure Trademark List at

<u>https://www.purestorage.com/legal/productenduserinfo.html</u> are trademarks of Pure Storage, Inc. Other names are trademarks of their respective owners. Use of Pure Storage Products and Programs are covered by End User Agreements, IP, and other terms, available at: <u>https://www.purestorage.com/legal/productenduserinfo.html</u> and <u>https://www.purestorage.com/patents</u>